35 0.10% 0.03% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00% 35 0.10% 0.03% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00%
40 0.13% 0.04% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00% 40 0.13% 0.04% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00%
45 0.19% 0.07% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00% 45 0.19% 0.07% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00%
50 0.28% 0.12% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00% 50 0.28% 0.12% 13.87% 13.87% 0.00% 0.00%
55 0.43% 0.19% 14.53% 14.53% 0.00% 0.00% 55 0.43% 0.19% 14.53% 14.53% 0.00% 0.00%
60 0.73% 0.33% 14.53% 14.53% 0.00% 0.00% 60 0.73% 0.33% 14.53% 14.53% 0.00% 0.00%

65 and more 1.13% 0.54% 14.53% 14.53% 100.00% 100.00% 65 and more 1.13% 0.54% 14.53% 14.53% 100.00% 100.00%

As at June 30, 2023 As at December 31, 2022

Mortality Rotation Retirement Mortality Rotation Retirement

SCOTIABANK CHILE AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
As at June 30, 2023 and 2022 and December 31, 2022

Page | 115

Sensitivity analysis

Note 25 Provisions for dividends, interest payments and repricing of issued regulatory capital financial
instruments

a) The detail of this line item is as follows:

b) Movements in provisions are detailed as follows:

-100BP Original +100BP -100BP Original +100BP -100BP Original +100BP -100BP Original +100BP
1,336   1,306   1,277   1,074   1,051   1,028   668   647   627   679   658   637

30   (29)   23   (23)   21   (20)   21   (21)

-50BP Original +50BP -50BP Original +50BP -50BP Original +50BP -50BP Original +50BP
N/A 1,306   N/A N/A 1,051   N/A 631   647   662   640   658   676

-   -   -   -   (16)   15   (18)   18
Salary sensitivity

Discount rate sensitivity

Allowance for employee severance indemnityAllowances of long-term employee benefits

As at June 30, 2023 As at June 30, 2023 As at December 31, 2022As at December 31, 2022

6/30/2023 12/31/2022
MCh$ MCh$

Provisions for dividends
Provision for payment of common shares dividends 58,440   146,260
Provision for payment of preferred shares dividends -   -

Provision for payment of interest on bonds without a fixed maturity term -   -
Provision for reappreciation of bonds with no fixed term to maturity -   -
Total 58,440   146,260

Payment of interest
and repricing of

regulatory capital
financial instruments

issued

Provision for payment
of common shares

dividends

Provision for payment
of dividends on

preferred shares

Provision for payment
of interest on bonds
with no fixed term of

maturity

Provision for repricing
of bonds with no fixed

term of maturity
Total

MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

Opening balances as at January 1, 2023   -   146,260   -   -   -   146,260

[…]

Financial derivative contracts for accounting hedge 395,111   -   395,111   -
Securitized bonds 15,527   -   -   15,883

Total assets 10,099,352   103,794   9,980,031   15,883

Liabilities
Financial derivative contracts 6,213,012   -   6,213,012   -
Financial derivative contracts for accounting hedge 1,536,880   -   1,536,880   -

Total liabilities 7,749,892   -   7,749,892   -

Fair Value measures

As at June 30, 2023

Fair Value measures

As at December 31, 2022

SCOTIABANK CHILE AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
As at June 30, 2023 and 2022 and December 31, 2022

Page | 156

Sensitivity analysis for financial instruments under Level 3

The table below provides information about significant unobservable inputs used in measuring financial
instruments classified as Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy.

As at June 30, 2023 Valuation Technique
Significant

unobservable
data

Range of estimates for
unobservable data

Changes in Fair Value
from reasonably

possible alternatives
(in MCh$)

Other assets
+1% (348)
-1% 363

As at December 31, 2022 Valuation Technique
Significant

unobservable
data

Range of estimates for
unobservable data

Changes in Fair Value
from reasonably

possible alternatives
(in MCh$)

Other assets
+1% (343)
-1% 359

Securitized bonds Market TIR

Securitized bonds Comparable in the market Market TIR

Comparable in the market

SCOTIABANK CHILE AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
As at June 30, 2023 and 2022 and December 31, 2022

Page | 157

Note 45 Maturity per remaining balances of financial assets and liabilities

The detail of this line item is as follows:

As at June 30, 2023 Note On-demand
Up to 1
month

More than 1
up

to 3 months

More than 3
months up to

1
year

More than 1
up

3 years

to 3 years

More than 3
up

to 5 years

More than 5
years

Total

 MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$  MCh$

Cash and deposits in banks 7 1,145,975   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,145,975

Transactions pending settlement 7 369,531   116,080   -   -   -   -   -   485,611